The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of
Recelpts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 192 of

Form 4.68

The Insolvency Act 1986 |
For Official Use
To the Ragisirar of Companies
Company Number
00478794
Name of Company
Yates Group Limited
I/ We
A P Beveridge 5 J Appell
10 Fieet Place 10 Fleet Place
London EC4M 7RB London
EC4M 7RB

J J Gleave

The Zenith Building
26 Spring Gardens
Manchester

M2 1AB

the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our statement of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

Date 20 1A 1)

Signed /{HD——' l / 1'/'/\_”
~NV \r/

Zolfo Cooper
10 Fleet Place
London EC4M 7TRB

Ref: YGO1LCY/MADAJWO/MT

Mo e taa Taabmwnlam | imited Cloersma

For Offlcial Use

Insolvency Sect Post Room
<<
(o}
2]
L
= *A450RYOK*
AlQ 2511072011 51

COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4.68 cont'd

Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Yates Group Limited
Company Registered Number 00478794
State whether members' or
creditors’ voluntary winding up Creditors
Date of commencement of winding up 28 September 2009
Date 1o which this staternent Is
brought down 27 September 2011
Name and Address of Liquidator
A P Beverldge 8 J Appell J J Gleave
10 Floet Place 10 Fleot Place  The Zenith Bulldng
London EC4M 7RB London 26 Spring Gardens
EC4M 7RB Manchester
M2 1AB
NOTES

You should read these notes cerefully before completing the forms, The holes do not form patt of the refurn to be seni to the
rogisirar of companles

Form and Contents of Statement

{1) Every statement must contaln a detallsd account of all the liguldator's realisations and disbursernents In respect of the
company, The statement of realisetlans should contaln a record of all recelpta derlved from essels exlsting at the date of the
winding up resolullon and subsequently reallsed, including batance at bank, book debts and calls collscted, property sold etc, and
the aceount of disbursements should contaln all payments of costs, charges and expenses, or to eraditors or conlrlbutories
Recelpls derived from daposit accounls and money market deposlils are to be Included in the ‘balance at bank', Only actual
invesiments are to be Included In tha ‘amounta invested" seciion In the analysls of balance on page § of the form  Where property
has baen realised, the gross preceeds of sale must be enterad under reallsallons and the necessary payments Incldental lo sales
must be entered as disbursements. A payment Into the Insolvency Services Account Is not a digbursameni and should not be
shown as such, nor are payments [nto a bank, bullding soclety or any other finandial Instiutlon, Howesver, the Interest recelved on
any Investmenl should bs shown In the reslisatlons, Each recelpt and payment must be entersd in the account In such & manner
as sulficlently to explaln lis nature. The recelpts and payments must saverally be added up at the foat of each sheet and the totals
carrled forward frem onhe account to another without eny Intermediate balancs, so that the gross totals repraseni the total amounts

recelved and pald by ihe liquidator respectively.

Trading Account

(2) When the guldator carries on 2 business, & trading account must be forwarded as a dlatinet account, and the total of recelpls
and payments on the trading account mus! alone be set out In this statement

Dividends

{3) When diidands, Instaiments of composltions, elc are p
the total amount of each dividend, ste actually paid, must be entered In the slalement o
iquidator must forward separate accounts showing In lists the amount of the clalm of each creditor,

payable to each creditor or contributory

are pald Into the Insolvancy Services Account, the total amounl 8o pald In should ba entered In
one sum The items lo be paid In relation to unclalmed dividends ghould first ba Included In the

ald to creditors or a return of surplus assels Is mads to conlributorles,
f disbursements as one sum; and {he
and the amount of dvidend, elc

{(4) When unclalmed dividends, alc
the statement of disbursements as
reallsallons slde of the account.

ement of disbursements for any amount In respect of liquidator's remunaralion uniess it
o liquidation committee or of the cradllors or of Ihe company in general meating, or by
ot I olharwlse allowabls under the provisions of the Insolvency Rules

{6) Credlt should not be taken In the stal
has been duly allowad by resolulions of th
order of the court as the cass may requira,




Liquidator's statement of account
under section_192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 68 cont'd

Realisatlons

Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 593,981 62

11/04/2011 Bolton Council Advertising Contribution 8,982.69
19/04/2011 Laurel Pub Bidco Bistribution from Laure! Pub Bidco 8,293 18
13/05/2011 Hal Ha! Bar & Canteen Distribution from Hal! Hal Bar & Can 205,444 50
13/05/2011 Under Post on Recelpt Distribution from Ha! Ha) Bar & Can 010
26/05/2011 Round difference on distribution Unsecured Dividend - 0 87p In£ 0.12
06/06/2011 Barclays Gross Interest Bank Interest Gross 23 58
15/08/2011 HMRC Floating Vat Control Ale 502 70
05/09/2011 Barclays Gross Interest Bank Interest Gross 1349
Carrled Forward 817,241 98

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements

which should be carned forward o the next account




Form 4.68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom pald Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 45,550,20

29/03/2011 Commission Charge Bank Charges KR Y
29/03/2011 Quarterly Sertvice Charge Bank Charges 2300
26/05/2011 Distribution Unsecured Dividend - 0.97pin £ 128,104 45
26/05/2011 Cheque Fee Re Distribution D71 Cheque Fees 60 00
26/05/2011 Forno Vivo Limlted Unsecured Dividend - 0.97p in £ 7,072.47
26/05/2011 Santa Fe Limited Unsecured Dividend -0 87pin £ 21,089.81
27/05/2011 The Laurel Pub Limited Unsecured Dividend - 0.97pin £ 281,030 00
27/05/2011 DTI Payment Fee DTI Cheque Fees 015
27/05/2011 Yates Wine Lodges Limited Unsecured Dividend - 0.97pin £ 137,207.56
27/05/2011 DTI Payment Fee DT! Cheque Fees 0.16
27/05/2011 Yates Brothers Limited Unsecured Dlvidend - 0.97p In £ 122,619.44
27/05/2011 DTI Payment Fee DT Cheque Fees 015
31/05/2011 Barclays Charges Bank Charges 60 00
28/06/2011 Barclays Bank Bank Charges 667
01/07/2011 18A Quarterly Service Charge Bank Charges 2300
27/08/2011 Barclays Commission Charges Bank Charges 160
Carried Forward 742,852 26

NOTE. No batance should be shown on lhis account but only the total reallsations and disbursements
which should be carned forward to the next acceunt




Analysis of balance

£
Total realisations 817,241.98
Total disbursements 742,852 26
Balance £ 74,389.72
This balance Is made up as follows
1. Cash in hands of liguldator 0.00
2 Balance atbank 54,538 44
3. Amountin Insolvency Services Account 19,851 28
£
4 Amounts invested by liquidator 0.00
Less: The cost of Investments realised 0.00
Balance 000
5. Accrued ltems 0.00
Total Balance as shown above 74,389.72

Form 4.68 cont'd

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for Investment and any realisation of them should be given In a separate statement

The Liquidator should also state -

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

The amount of the estimated assets and liabilitles at the date of the commencement of the winding

up.
£

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors

including the holders of floating charges) 0.00
Liabilitles - Fixed charge creditors 000
Floating charge holders 0.00
Preferential creditors 000
Unsecured creditors 000
The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -
Pald up 1n cash 000
000

|ssued as paid up otherwlse than for cash

The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (If there Is insufficient space
here, attach a separate shest)

inter Company Transfer value yet to be confirmed

Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

Awaiting Distribution

The period within which the winding up s expected to be completed

6 to 12 maonths




